Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian J Ewanchuk	11/28/2005
Koji Kato	11/28/2005
Stefan Wick	11/28/2005
Vladimir V Smirnov	11/23/2005
Sam J George	11/28/2005
Shawn Van Ness	11/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11212911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: lbahm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Gary D. Fedorochko

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003797.01411
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Fedorochko
	PATENT

500508417 REEL: 020771 FRAME: 0629

1171731

70.040 0.000 Total Attachments: 2 source=ExecutedAssignment11212911#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment11212911#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020771 FRAME: 0630

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Brian J. Ewanchuk, Koji	Kato, Stefan Wick, Vladimir V. Smirnov, Sam J.
George and Shawn Van Ness ("ASSIGNOF	R"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION")
disclosed and/or claimed in a patent applica	tion entitled "Rendering Highlighting Strokes"
("APPLICATION"), which:	
·	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
	- ACCIONEERS Land representatives of Penner 9
	s, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner &
	treet NW, Eleventh Floor, Washington, DC 20001-4597,
	customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis
(U.S. Serial No	, filed) this APPLICATION's
U.S. Serial Number and	filing date, when known;
	2005 and was given U.S. Serial No. <u>11/212,911;</u>
,,,,,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Microsoft Corporation, a Was	shington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is ϵ	entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and
exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVI	ENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
applications and patents derived therefrom,	such as continuing applications, in and for the United
States, its territories, and all foreign countrie	es ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
	sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the
	in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	
	te all instruments and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
regarding letters patent derived therefrom, a	and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE	
,	
11/28/05	
111000	
DATE	Brian J. Ewanchuk
	$\Lambda I = A$.
1. 6 5-/2	(N = 5 /9 1_
11/28/05	1001 Tata
DATE	Koli Kato
3.1 Common Common	1 51.4
11/28/05	Stay and My
TATE	M4-0- 101-1-
DATE	Stefan Wick
•	
DATE ,	Vladimir V. Smirnov
. / /	
11/0/0 17/0/55	
11/00/007	/ har / har
DATE/	Samil Goorge
	Sam J. George
11/28/2005	XXIIa Nor
	D1.000/088
DATE	Shawn Van Ness

MS Docket No. 312021.02 OC Docket No. 003797.01411

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

George and Shawn Van Ness ("ASSIGNO	R*), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION")
	ation entitled "Rendering Highlighting Strokes"
authorizes, and request Witcoff, LTD., 1001 G S who are associated with (U.S. Serial No	entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and /ENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other, such as continuing applications, in and for the United es ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged a sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the trin the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and attended atte
DATE	Brian J. Ewanchuk
DATE	Koji Kato
DATE	Stefan Wick
11/23/2005	Wadim Surferor
DATE	Vladimir V. Smimov
7 A 77	
DATE	Sam J. George
DATE	Shawn Van Ness
	•

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 020771 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 04/08/2008